10/399678

17736 ReculPS2/200 2 1 APR 2003

	<i>i</i>	*** *****	ALERT AND	Z AI II LOUD	
A/.	1581.40		07 - 25 -	.2003	
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER :			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	(188) #: (181) # = ···	7116	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the	oneu original docui	ments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	: 4.21-02	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	party(ies)	
Daisuke Kanenari (04/08/2003)	Name THE N	COLCOLIANA DUE	DED CO LED		
(04/08/2003)	Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached?	Yes X No	Street Address 36-11, Shinba Minato-ku			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>			
Other		Country: JAP	AN	Zip: <u>105-8685</u>	
Execution Date: see Box 1	, conveying parties	Additional nam address(es) att		Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1()399678					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the ne	w application is:	April 8, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	ļ	
NEW APPLICATION					
) 	Additional numbers attache	│ ed? Yes 「	x No		
			<u> </u>		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		patents involv	of applications ar red:	<u> </u>	
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GR	AUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AC	K-0216	Enclosed	d		
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.		X Authoriz	zed to be charge	d to deposit account	
Suite 501			zed to be charge 8 enclosed)	d to credit card	
		8. Deposit acco			
1	ate: Zip:	1	18-0013		
Washington Do	20036	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	1	71 MM	•		
Robert S. Green, Reg. No		sex///		April 21, 2003	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0072

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBET	R CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	36-11, Shimbashi 5-	-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	yo 105-8685 Japan	
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells the invention entitled	, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	PNEUMATIC TIRE HAVII	NG RUNFLAT CAPABILITY		
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on e			etters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	cified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continual the full term or terms for which the sai hereinafter, "said application(s) and Le	d Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declined including separate assignments and decorded producing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, des, including in the preparation and prince, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense rable or expedient, for securing, maintal osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s).	ining and issuance of other legal all papers,
	6		•	
(Signatures)	1) Laisuke Yanenar	Daisuke Kanenari	April 8, 2003 (DATE)	
	2) Kushto Jama ha na (SIGNATURE)	Kazuto Yamakawa (TYPE NAME)	April 8, 2003 (DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(ГҮРЕ NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	a)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0073